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CHAPTER 375

AN ACT to create 20.8301 (76) of the statutes, relating to new medical
school building at the university and making appropriations.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

20.8301 (76) of the statutes is created to read:
20.8301 (76) NEW MEDICAL SCHOOL AND EQUIPMENT. There is appro-

priated from the state building trust fund on July 1, 1957, to the regents
of the university the sum of $255,000, together with all amounts allocated
by the federal government and the Wisconsin alumni research foundation,
for the construction and equipment of a new medical school building on
the Madison campus of the university of Wisconsin. The appropriation
of $255,000 shall revert to the state building trust fund on June 30, 1959,
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if funds from the Wisconsin alumni research foundation of not less than
$750,000 and federal funds of not less than 50 per cent of the cost of the
building and equipment (excluding costs which are not matchable by the
federal government) have not become available on or before June 30,
1959. The state building commission may supplement this appropriation
from sums made available to it by s. 20.240 (70) but not to exceed $10,000.

Approved July 11, 1957.
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